
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS 
COUNTY DEPARTMENT, LAW DIVISION 

PAUL DULBERG and THE PAUL 
DULBERG REVOCABLE TRUST, 
 
 Plaintiffs, 
 
v. 
 
KELLY N. BAUDIN a/k/a BAUDIN & 
BAUDIN, BAUDIN & BAUDIN AN 
ASSOCIATION OF ATTORNEYS, LAW 
OFFICES OF BAUDIN & BAUDIN, 
BAUDIN & BAUDIN LAW OFFICES; 
WILLIAM RANDAL BAUDIN II a/k/a 
BAUDIN & BAUDIN, BAUDIN & 
BAUDIN AN ASSOCIATION OF 
ATTORNEYS, LAW OFFICES OF 
BAUDIN & BAUDIN, BAUDIN & 
BAUDIN LAW OFFICES; KELRAN, INC 
a/k/a THE BAUDIN LAW GROUP, Ltd.; 
JOSEPH DAVID OLSEN a/k/a YALDEN, 
OLSEN & WILLETTE LAW OFFICES; 
CRAIG A WILLETTE a/k/a YALDEN, 
OLSEN & WILLETTE LAW OFFICES; 
RAPHAEL E YALDEN II a/k/a YALDEN, 
OLSEN & WILLETTE LAW OFFICES; 
ADR SYSTEMS OF AMERICA, LLC., 
ASSUMED NAME ADR COMMERCIAL 
SERVICES; and ALLSTATE PROPERTY 
AND CASUALTY INSURANCE 
COMPANY, 
 

Defendants. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
)     Case No. 2022 L 010905 
) 
)     Honorable Judge Anthony C. Swanagan 
) 
)     Calendar U 
) 
) 
) 
)  
) 
) 
)  
) 
) 
)  
) 
) 
)  
) 
) 
)  
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

NOTICE OF MOTION 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE, that on March 6, 2025 at 9:45 a.m., I shall appear before the 

Honorable Judge Anthony C. Swanagan, or any judge sitting in his stead, via Zoom 

(https://circuitcourtofcookcounty.zoom.us; Meeting ID 768 225 2407; Password 902018; Dial-In 

Number (312) 626-6799, and present the attached ADR Systems of America, LLC’s PETITION 

FOR AN AWARD OF ATTORNEYS’ FEES AND COSTS, a copy of which is hereby served 

FILED
2/6/2025 4:44 PM
Mariyana T. Spyropoulos
CIRCUIT CLERK
COOK COUNTY, IL
2022L010905
Calendar, U
31308438
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Hearing Date: No hearing scheduled
Location: <<CourtRoomNumber>>
Judge: Calendar, U
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on you. If you have technical difficulties during this hearing, please contact Judge Swanagan’s law 

clerk at (312) 626-6799. 

 
Dated: February 6, 2025 Respectfully submitted, 
 

ADR Systems of America, LLC 
 
 /s/ Robert A. Chapman   
One of its Attorneys 

 
Robert A. Chapman 
Shannon T. Knight 
Suhani Mehrotra 
CHAPMAN SPINGOLA, LLP 
190 South LaSalle Street, Suite 3850 
Chicago, Illinois 60603 
(312) 630-9202  
rchapman@chapmanspingola.com 
sknight@chapmanspingola.com 
smehrotra@chapmanspingola.com 
lcross@chapmanspingola.com 
Firm ID No. 29411 
 
Counsel for Defendant ADR Systems of America, LLC 
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CERTIFICATE OF FILING AND SERVICE 

Under penalties as provided by law pursuant to Section 1-109 of the Code of Civil 

Procedure, I, Robert A. Chapman, an attorney, hereby certify that on February 6, 2025, I caused 

the foregoing (i) to be filed electronically using the Odyssey eFileIL system and (ii) to be served 

on counsel of record through the Odyssey eFileIL system, if registered, and by PDF/email at the 

following addresses:  

Paul Dulberg 
4606 Hayden Ct. 
McHenry, IL 60051 
Paul_Dulberg@comcast.net 

Alphonse A. Talarico  
LAW OFFICES OF ALPHONSE TALARICO  
707 Skokie Blvd., Suite 600  
Northbrook, IL 60084  
contact@lawofficeofalphonsetalarico.com 

George J. Manos  
Jason W. Jochum  
LEWIS BRISBOIS BISGAARD & SMITH, LLP  
550 W. Adams Street, Suite 300  
Chicago, Illinois 60661  
George.Manos@lewisbrisbois.com  
Jason.Jochum@lewisbrisbois.com 

Christine V. Anto 
Michelle E. Tinajero 
AMUNDSEN DAVIS, LLC 
150 N. Michigan Ave., Suite 3300 
Chicago, IL 60601 
canto@amundsendavislaw.com 
mtinajero@amundsendavislaw.com 
Jschuth@amundsendavislaw.com 
 

Jeremy N. Boeder 
TRIBLER ORPETT & MEYER, P.C. 
225 W. Washington Street, Suite 2550 
Chicago, IL 60606 
jnboeder@tribler.com 
docket@tribler.com 

 

 

  /s/ Robert A. Chapman  
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